City of Grand Island

Tuesday, January 11, 2011
Council Session

[tem J3

Approving Payment of Claimsfor the Period of November 24,
2010 through January 11, 2011 for the State Fair Recreation
Building

The Claimsfor the Period of November 24, 2010 through January 11, 2011 for the State
Fair Recreational Building for the following requisition:

#35 $100,826.00
#36 $ 63,585.62

TOTAL: $164,411.62

A MOTION isin order.
Staff Contact: Mary Lou Brown

I
City of Grand Island City Council



Exhibit A to Escrow Agreement
(FORM OF PAYMENT REQUEST)
Payxﬁent RequestNo. __ 035___

The City of Grand Island, Nebraska, as lessee (the “Lessee™) under that Lease-Purchase
‘Apgreement dated as of July 1, 2009 (the “Lease™) between Lessce and Wells Fargo Brokerage
Services, LLC, {the “Lessor™), hereby requests Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as
escrow agent (the “Escrow Agent”) under the Escrow Agreement dated as of July 1, 2009 (the
“Escrow Agreement”) among the Escrow Agent, the Lessor and the Lessee, to make payment
from the Escrow Fund (as defined in the Escrow Agreement) to the following party or partizs, at
the addresses set forth below:

Cost of lssnance
. Amount To of Project
. Payee Adiress Be Paid Description
Sampson Comtruction 3730 So. 14 Street $100,826.00 Final construction
Co., Tnc. Lincoln, NE 68502 payment

In connection therewith, the undersigned officer of the Lessce hereby certifies as follows:

1. Al] of the provisions of the Lease and the Escrow Agreement are incorporated
herein by reference and eapitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings

assigned to them in the Loan Agreement and the Escrow Agreement.

2. The payments to be made to the payees set forth above are for costs of

construction and/or acquisition of the Project (as defined in the Escrow Agreement) describad

above, or reimbursement to Lessce therefor, and the payments have not been the basis for a priot
request which has been paid. Any amounts to be reimbursed to the Lesses are for advanees made
by the Lesses from its own funds not earlier than May 1, 2609,

. 3. All of Lessee’s representations, covenants and warranties contained i the Lease

and the Certificate with Respect to Tax Matters (the “Tax Certificate™) were true and accurate in
all material respects as of the date made, and remain true and accurate in all material respects as
of the date of this Payment Request, and the Lesses has fully and satisfactorily performed al] of
its covenants, representations and obligations to date required under the I.ease, the Escrow
Agreement and the Tax Certificate, No Default Event has oceurred under the Lease,

4. The Lessee understands that the Lessor s relying on the certifications herein with
regard to and in connection with approving the disbursement requested heteby.




3. Please indicate if this Payment Request relgtes to the final disbursement froﬁ:‘

the Escrow Fund: __ Yes_ X No.

If this Payment Request relates to the final disbursement from the Escrow Fund, the
Lessee and the Lessor hersby instruct Escrow Agent to disburse to Lessor the remaining MOnSys
held in the Escrow Fund to be applied to make a partial prepayment on the Rental Payments as set
forth in the Lease. :

6. Please indicate if this Payment Request reimburses Lessee Jor any payment or
payments previousty made by Lessee: __Yes X No. ‘

It this Payment Request requests such a reimbursement, the payment or payments for any
obligations originally paid by Lessee, for federal income tax purposes, was after May 1, 2009,

7. Lessee attaches hereto the following items:

(2) invoices andior bifls of sale and/or contractor’s payment certifications
relating to the Project and, if such invoices have been paid by Lessee, evidence of

peyment thereof;

(b)  an inswrance certificare showing coverages as required by the Lease if
such insurance certificate has not been previously provided by Lesses to the Lessor.

LESSEE:

THE CITY OF GRAND
ISLAND, NEBRASKA

By:
Title:
Date: n.{zo! o

REQUEST APPROVED BY WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASBSQCAITION (Grand

Island Brangh, as assignee)
M//> P

Anthorized Officer

]
!
4

&

s 1. Invoices/Certificates for Payment
2. Insurance Certificate (if not previously provided)

=
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Archiftecrure
Engiveering
Interior Design

Principals:

Jon P. Dalon, PE
Mathew C. Mercalf, AlA
Wade W, Siange, AlA
Michael A. Wachal, PE

AssociaFe .Pn.iwcipnl:

Mickiael D. Mansh, AlA

Senior Associares:

J. Edward Bukacek, AlA
Rowald G. Hackenr, AlA
Dan L. Hemsath

Bayee G. Johnson, MS PE
Iames K. Luedke, PE
Renee M. Sheil

Gregory 1. Swith, AIA
Leroy P. Svatora, AlA

Lincol:

211 Nowth 141k Swemr
Lincolv, Nebraska 68508
Phone: (402) 4769700

Fax: (402) 476-9722

Other Locations:

Owmaha, Nebraska
Vermillion, South Dakora

v, davisdesign. com

I
%: primted on recycled paper

December 15, 2010

Nebraska State Fair Park

“Attn: Joseph McDermott

P.O. Box 81223
Lincoln, NE 68501

RE:  State Fair Park ~ Fonner Park
Exhibition Building 3
Grand Island, Nebraska
Davis Design Project 08-0192

Joseph,

Enclosed is Sampson Construction Co., Inc’s. Application and Certification for
Payment No,14 dated October 4, 2010.

To the best of our knowledge, the work has progressed to the point indicated and
the quality of the work is in accordance with the contract documents. Therefore, we
recommend that payment be made to Sampson Construction Co., Inc. in the amount
of $100.826.00. Please review the attached email noting the non completed punch
list items, which have since been completed according to Sampsop.

Please retain the “Owner”™ copy for your files and forward the “Contractor” copy
together with your payment to Sampson Construction Co., Inc.

Please call me at our Lincoln office if you have any questions or concerns regarding
this application for payment.

Sincerely,

DAVIS DESIGN

Chad Vogel
Construction Administrator

Enclosure

cc: Chad Vogel, Construction Administrator Files - Davis Design, Inc.
Leroy Savarta, Project Architect - Davis Design, Inc
Nate Kastens, Project Manager — Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
Craig Gies, Executive Team — Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
Jon Thomas — Village Development




Vogel, Chad

From: Vogel, Chad o

Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2010 1:42 PM
To: ‘jon thomas' ’
Subjeet: RE: State Fair Park - Pay Applications

P will wait until | hear back from you before proeessing.
Thanks,

Chad

From: jon thomas [mailto:jon@villagedevelopmentlic.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 23, 2010 12:43 PM

To: Vogel, Chad

Subject: Re: State Fair Park - Pay Applications

| will Forward this on to T am for his attention.

Thanks

Ont1/25/10 10:22 AM, "Chad Vogc|" <chad.vog;cl@davfsdcsign.com) wrote:

Jon,

Fwanted to check and see if you have had time to review the pay applications | previously sent you? | reviewed the
punch list items, and feel that we should not pay 100% at this time. Below | have listed my items, but | won’t redline the
- pay applications. However, | will email Joseph my comments and et him do as he wishes with that information. Please

let me know if you have additional comments.

C/s/A
1. Paint Columns = $1,600.00

2. Provide Sealant at the frost stoops = $1,300

3. Complete tile in Social Area = $1,100.00

4. Seal around the columns in the wash bays = 54,600.00

5. General Carpenter {install door siieﬁcers, casework modifications, etc.} = $1,000
6. Ceiling pads = §400.00

7. Interior Painting = $1,500.00

8.  Upsizing the motors in the Arena as previously indicated = $7,000.00
1




9. Total Cost doubled = $36,000.00

EB-1
1. Painting = $1,000.00

2. Total Cost Doubled = $2,000.00

Swine Building _
1. Sealant around the perimeter of the building and at Frost Stoops = $6,500.00

2. General Labor for installing door silencers, sealing penetrations, cleaning, etc. = $2,000.00

3. Total Cost Doubled = $17,000.00

Total amount of money to withhold until the punch list is complete = $46,500.00

EB-3
1. Loose Bollards = $1,000.00

2. Stains on Floor in Lounge 117 = $3,000.00 {to paint floor}
3. Seal around interior and exterior penetrations $2,000.00

4. Total Costs Doubled = $12,000.00

Please note, | have not included any costs for installing floor sealer as indicated in the drawings. This is due to the fact
that Sampson claims that did not bid it, and installed “Cure and Seal.” | would suggest contacting Olsson’s onsite person
doing the special inspections to verify that the Cure and Seal was actually installed. { would assume this would have
shown up in their reports. Again, please let me know if you have anything else.

Thanks,

Chad Vogel

(Censtruction Administrator | chad.vosel@davisdesign.com <rnailto:ron.farson@clavisc}csign.com'}
2it North 14th street | | incolns, Ne. 63508

Direct 402.476.9700 ext: 259 | Mohile: 402,440 5000
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Interchange Corporate Canter

450 Plymouth Road, Suite 400
Plymouth Meeting, PA. 19462-1644
Ph. (610) 832-8240

CONSENT OF SURETY TO FINAL PAYMENT

To: Nebraska Siate Fair Board
PO Box 81223
Lincoin, NE 68501

RE: Nebraska State Fair Park Fonner Park Exhibition Building 3

Principal: Sampson Construction Company

Obligee: Nebraska State Fair Board

Contract Number: . Contract Date:_July 10, 2009

Confract/Project Description:

Nebraska State Fair Park Fonner Park Exhibition Building 3

© IR actordance with the  provisions of the contraet bétwaen the Obliges and thé Prifcipal described abova, ™

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a Massachusetis stock insurance company, as Surety (the
“Surety), on the Principal's bond number 012-015-051 (the "Bond”) hereby consents to the final payment to the
Principal by the Obligee and agrees that final payment to the Principal shall not relieve the Surety of any of its
obligations to Obligee as set forth in the Bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREGCF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand and seal this 5% day of November_ 2010.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
(Surety)

o (e b Dpunc (e

Carol A, Do, Attorney-in-Fact

LMIC-3100 Rev. 03/04




THIS POWEF! OF ATTORNEY lS NOT VALiD UNLESS lT [S PR]NTED ON RED BACKGROUND,
wer of Attorney !xm;ts the acts of thosa named herern, and they have no authorlty to bmd ihe Company except in the manner and to
the éxtent. herein stated R . :

LIEERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE GOMPANY
: BOSTON, MASSAGHUSETTS -
. POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL:PEESONS Bff THESE RESENTS, That Laberty Mutuaf lnsurance Company (the “Company h ~.a1 Massachusetts stack msurance i
: ourstiant 10, and by autharify'c e | By i arid ALt ddes fisreb i i Ll

N R

S ¢ as may 6 necessary % act in behaif of the Company o make execu'{e. seai'
s :' delsver as surety any and all undertakmge bonde recognlzances and other surety obhgahens ‘

3 WH OF th:s Power of Aitomey hasg been subscribed by ah autherized offider or afﬁcsaf of the Company and 1he corpora'ce seal of
insurance Company fas been affixed fherato if Pymouth Mgetifig, Pennsylvania fhis . Tth day of. ADrli ] o

,aasawypwa; IN's?maaca-séaém; -

INWEALTH OF_‘ E SYLVANIA
oF MON‘FGONEEFI‘{

il i , béfors. me, a Notasy Public, pérsorially cama Garn" W. El!roﬁ, to me known and a knpwledged
ary of 1. erty Mutual.‘!nsurance Company, that he knows ths seal of sa fon; -2 above |

i anornﬂy 0? whrch the foregorng :
dificer or official who executed the - = -
omeys-rn fact as ﬂrovrded in Amcza

ER This: cemf‘cate ‘and the above pawer of attomey may ‘ba sxgned by facsimile or mechanically: reproduced srgnaiures under and hy authonty of fhe
fclfow;ng vote of iha board of diractors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Cempany at a meeting duly caﬂed ang held on the 121h day of March 1980 :

VOTER that the facsrrnr!e or mechanrca!ly reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appeanng upon a
- cettified copy of any power of atfomney isstied by the company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company
with the same force and effect as though manually affixed. ‘ )

'_iN TESTlM__ONY WHEREOF, | have hereunto subseribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, ﬁ'ﬁS S5th _ day of

By
David M. Carey, Assrgfvt Secratary




Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

Cond address)
irBoard .-

id address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER: []

Park ARCHITECT: ]

ST B CONTRACTOR: ]

Exhibition Buﬂdmg 4 SURETY: [ ]
Grand Istand; Nebraska CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: 1

CONTRACT DATED: July 10, 2009

Indlcate Aﬁﬂchmenﬁ , E Yes

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS A’I"I‘ACHED HERETO:

«:Congent eﬂ Surety to Final Payment. Whenever
Surety is | wolved, Consent of Surety is
requ:red Document G707, Consent of
urety, may be used for this, purpose

[0 No

o Thé fall owing suppa;rtzng documenis should be attached
thereto if required by ihe Owner

Contractor|s Release or Waiver of Liens,
*conditional upon receipt of final payment.

Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from
Subcontractors and material and equipment

. suppliers, ¥ 0 tp the extent required by the Owner,
accompam ied by a list thereof,

Contractoris Affidavit of Release of Liens
{ATA Document G706A).

The unders1gned hereby certifiss that, except as listed beIow payment has been made in full and alt obligations have
otherwise been sansﬁed for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and
or all, known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with
the performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner’s property might in any way be
eld: ponslble or encumbered

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sampson Construction Co., Inc.
3730 S. 14™ Street

Lincoln, Nebraska 68502

/

BY:

(Printed nameé and

(Signature of au /orfz i represenmfz?
t@

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date: /7 / 5 / o

4, GENERAL NOTARY - Stats of Nebraska
JULIE A. SCHEELE

liser Notes:

;
|
:
i
]
1

ALA Docurmnent G706 ™ - 1994 Copytight © 1570 and 1994 by The American institute of Archstecis All rights reserved, WARNING: This AlA® Doeument is -
rofocted by U.S. Copyr:_ght Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction ok distribution of this AIA® Document, or any porticn of it,

ay result in severe clvi} and criminal penaities, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximum extent possibis under the law. This document was praduced by
AIA software at 13:06:22 on 11/05/2010 under Crder No.483B531485_1 which expires on 02/24/2011, and is not for resale.

(1330009829)

1




:

A bocument G706A" - 1994

Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens
ROJECT: [Name chd address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER ]
Nebraska State FainPark’ :
Fonner Park’ -~ 1 - CONTRACT FOR: General ARCHITECT:L] .
Exhibition Building #3 * Construction CONTRACTOR: []
Grand Island, Nebraska = :
S0 - Name lmd adiress) CONTRACT DATED: July 10, 2009 SURETY: (]
i o OTHER: [,

Board -~

Sy CUDtIﬁC’tOI'

UPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

- conditional upon receipt of final payment.

erghy certifies that {o the best of the undersi gned’s knowledge, information and belief; except as

leases of Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
lipment, and all performers of Wark, labor or services who have or may have liens or

- encumbrances or the right to assert Hiens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner
“out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sampson Censtruction Co., Inc.
3730 S. 14” Street

Lincoln, Nebraska 68502

s Releass or'Waiver of Liens,

- Separate Releases or Watvers of Liens from BY: 7
- Subct?ntracl'tors ,andmaterial. and equipment (Signature £f cilfforized
suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, representftive) N V.
accompanied by a list thereof. (,;a i GB V |
(Printe¥name and ttleh\

Subscribed and sworn to before me on this date; // /S / 1o

Notary Publi Y18;

My Commission Fpires: . '
SHif-s0l)

GENERAL NOTARY - State of Nebraska

JULIE A, SCHEELE
My Gamm. Exp, May 14, 2012

ALA Documnent G764 ™

protected by LS. Copyrii
may resuit In severe civi
AlA software at 13:10048 o
User Notes:

- 1994. Copyright @ 1982 and 1984 by The American Institute of Archiiects, Al rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Document is
ght Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA Document, or any portion of it,
and ¢riminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was produced by

n 11/05/2010 under Order No.4838831485_1 which expires on 02/21/2011, and is not for resale.
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Exhibit A to Escrow Agreement
(FORM OF PAYMENT REQUEST)
Payment Request No. __ 036

The City of Grand Island, Nebraska, as lessee (the “Lessee”) under that 1 ease-Purchase
Agreement dated as of July 1, 2009 (the “Lease™) between Lessee and Wells Fargo Brokerage
Services, L1.C, (the “Lessor”), hereby requests Weils Fargo ‘Bank, National Association, as
escrow agent (the “Escrow Agent”). under the Escrow Agreement dated as of July 1, 2009 {the
“Escrow Agreement™) among the Escrow Agent, the Lessor and the Lessee, 10 make payment
from the Escrow Fund (as defined in the Escrow Agreement) to the following party or parties, &t
the addresses set forth below:

. Cost of Issuance
Amount To or Praject
Papee " Address : Be Paid Description
Nebraska State Fair 1043 So. Locust St. $63,585.62 Reimbirrsement related
BO&!‘{,{ Grand Isiand, NE 10 BIﬂEdt Excavating
work

63801

In conneciion fherewith, the undersigﬁed officer of the Lessee hereby certifies as follows:

1. All of the provisions of the Lease and the Escrow Agreement are incorporated
herein by reference and capitalized terms used herein and not defined shall have the meanings
assigned o them in the Loan Agresment and the Escrow Agreement,

2 The payments to be made to the payees set forth above are for costs of
construction and/or acquisition of the Project (as dofined in the Escrow Agreement) described
above, or reimbursement to Lessee therefor, and the payments have not been the basis for a prior
request which has been paid. Any amounts to be reimbursed o the Lessee are for advances rade
by the Lessee from its ows funds not earlier thag May 1, 2009,

3. All of Lessee’s representations, covenants and warranties contained in the Lease
and the Certificate with Respect to Tax Matters (the “Tax Certificate™) were iTue and aceurate in
all material respects as of the date made, and remain true and accurate in all material Tespects as
of the date of this Payment Request, and the Lessee has folly and satisfactorily performed all of
its covenants, representations and obligations to date required wnder the Lease, the Escrow
Agreement and the Tax Certificate. No Default Event has occurred under the Lease.

4, The Lesses understands that the Lessor is relying on the certifications herein with
regard io and in connection with approving the disbursement requested hereby, .




5. Please indieate if this Payment Request re:’afei' to the final disbursement Sfrom

the Escrow Fund: _ Yes X No.

If this Payment Request rclates to the final disbursement from the Escrow Fund, the
Lessee and the Iessor hereby instruct Escrow Agent to disburse to Lessor the remaining moneys
held in the Escrow Fund to be applied to make a partial prepayment on the Rental Payments as set
forth in the Lease. '

6. Please indicme if this Payment Request reimburses Lessee for any paymem or
payments previpusly made by Lessee: __Yes X Ne.

If this Payment Request requests such a reimbursement, the payment or payments for any
obligations originally paid by Lesses, for federal imcome tax purposes, was after May 1, 2009,

7. Lessee aitaches hereto the following items:

(a) invoices and/or bills of sale and/or confractor's payment certifications
relating to the Project and, if such invoices have been paid by Lesses, evidence of
payment thereof]

) an Insurmce certificate showing coverages as required by the Lease if
such Insurance certificate has not been previously provided by Lessee to the Lessor.

LESSEE:

THE CITY OF GRAND
ISLAND, NEBRASKA

By: . K}wu)«)
Title: :

=3
Date: 1_24&;9’ ic

REQUEST APPROVED BY WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCAITION {Grand
Isiand Branch, as assignee)

Antkdrized Officer

Atiachments: 1. Invoices/Certificates for Payment
2. Insurance Certificate {if nﬁt prewousiy provided)

S

Rl | S LTI




State Fair Building
Log of Payments

Payment :

Request No. Paid To Type of Expense Amount Paid
Application and certification for

005 Sampsen Construction Co., Inc. payment number 1 22 ,500.00

005 Davis Design Current fee billing 3,528.80
Application and certification for

008 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. payment number 2 117,000.00

008 Davis Design Current fee billing 3,105.61

007 Davis Design Current fee billing 2,826.62
Primarily foundation, masonry

008 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. and building material 715,500.00
Materials, erection, HVAC, piping

009 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. and electrical 540,000.00

010 Davis Design Construction administration 30,436.21
Prirarily metal building material,

011 Sampson Construction Co., In¢. insulation, erection 427 500.00
Building erection, masonry and

012 Sampson Construction Co., inc. general 234,000.00

013 Davis Design Construction administration 3,230.68

014 Davis Design Electrical, masonry and other 189,000.00

015 Davis Design Construction administration 3,474.99
Primarily fire sprinkler, piping and

016 Sampson Construction Co., inc, electrical 252,000.00

017 Davis Design Construction administration 3,367.12
Bid affidavit in The Grand Island
Independent for installation of
new turf and sythetic court

017 City of Grand Island flooring 65.27

018 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. Primarily masonry and HYAC 306,000.00

019 Davis Design Construction administration 4.677.04
Annual charge for private fire

020 City of Grand Island protection 100.51
Primarily slabs, HYAC and

021 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. change orders 360,000.00

022 Davis Design Construction adminisiration 2,666.47
Electrical usage and seyvice

023 City of Grand Island charge for 5/14 - 8/15 117.05
Electrical usage and service

024 City of Grand Island charge for 6/15 - 7/19/2010 852.78

025 Davis Design Construction administration 2,797.05
Primarily slabs, HVAC and _

026 Sampson Construction Co., Inc, change orders 396,200.00

027 Davis Design Construction administration 2,394.71
Electrical usage and service

028 City of Grand Island charge for 7/19 - 8/17/2010 2,042 .47




State Fair Building
Log of Payments

Payment
Request No. Paid To Type of Expense Amount Paid
029 Sampson Construction Co,, Inc. Inside finish work 390,523.00
030 Sampson Construction Co., Inc. Inside finish work 420,956.00
Set 14 RH moisture tesis in the
concrete floor and retrieve :
031 Midwest Floor Covering, Inc. readings 1,050.00
032 All Sports Enterprises, Inc. Installation of artificial turf 211,030.00
033 Sampsecn Construction Co., Inc. Compietion of final construction 137,855.00
034 Midwest Floor Covering, Inc. Materials delivered fo site 48,291.00
036 " {Sampson Construction Co., Inc. Final payment 100,826.00
Overexcavate, fill, grade, backfill
036 State Fair Board performed by Brandt Excavating 63,5685.62

Total

5,000,000.00




Page 1 of 1

Mary Lou Brown

From: JoSeph McDermott [jmedermott@statefair.org]
Sent: Monday, December 13, 2010 11:27 AM

To: Mary Lou Brown

Cc: Tam Altan {fra@navix.net); Sallie Atkins

Attachments: 01 - EB3 Excavation Invoice NSF .pdf

Mary Lou,

Attached please find an invoice from Brandt Excavating for the work that was done in developing the building
pad at Fonner Park for the EB3 building, otherwise known as the city owned building. At the time the work was
done {(June 2009), the process had not been set up to submit bills to the city, therefore the State Fair Board paid
for the work.

I am requesting you reimburse the Nebraska State Fair Board with funds available from the Wells Fargo loan.
From the information you provided, there is in excess of $42,000 left to draw on the loan with no outstanding
invoices or further expenditures necessary with the exception of the cover for the floor, which the State Fair
Board has agreed to provide prior to the 2011 Fair.

Please let me know when we can expect payment.

Thanks.

Joseph McDermott
Executive Director
Nebraska State Fair
Phone (308) 382-1685
Fax {308) 384-1555

12/15/2010




RANDT

et/ EXCAVATING

Dacember E, 2010

Nebraska State Fair

Line No. Description Quantity Unit _Unit Price Amount
EB3 Building — Nebraska State Fair
1 Overexcavate and fill to subgrade elevations

2 Grade and backfiil curbs and green areas

Billing $ 96 320:“(

MM&W w,..) il ity
EE {&”&ﬂﬁﬁ"

\

L 53 é"@f@i'

i

404 HiII_SEreet + P.O. Box 23014 « Lincoln, NE 685_42—3014
402-474-4113 » FAX:402-474-4116 - Email: angie@brandtexcavating.com




Mary Lou Brown

From: Joseph McDermott [fmcdermott@statefair.org]
Sent: Woednesday, December 22, 2010 1:42 PM
To: - Mary Lou Brown
Subject: FW.. Emailing: EB3 Billing.pdf
Attachments: EB3 Billing.pdf; Brandt pay app 2.pdf

-

£B3 Billing.pdf (113 Brandt pay app
KB) 2.pdf (2 MB)

Mary Lou,

I am forwarding you the response from Angie at Brandt Construction in regards to the
Brandt invoice I submitted to you a couple of weeks ago. BAngie has highlighted on the
bill the areas where the work was performed and we were billed.

I have also attached the invoice we received from Brandt by way of Clsson Associates and a
copy of the check for payment cof the inveice.

7 will also be forwarding you the final pay application from Sampson. OCnce you pay the
$100,826 in this pay app and reimburse the State Fair Board for the Brandt invoice, it
appears though the entire $5 million LOC will have been drawn upon. The 3tate Fair Beard
will be responsible for the additional $6,000 identified in the pay app and the floor
covering next year.

Please let me know if you have any gquestions.

Thanks.

————— Original Message—---—-

From: Angie Miller [mailto:angie@brandtexcavating.com]
Sent: Monday, December 20, 2010 9:04 AM

To: Joseph McDermott

Subject: Emailing: EB3 Billing.pdf

Joseph,
This should be what you are loocking for. Let me know if yecu need anything else,
Angie Miller
Brandt Excavating

402-474-4113

The message 1s ready to be sent with the following file or link attachments:

EB3 Billing.pdf

Note: To protect against computer viruses, e-mail programs may prevent sending or

recelving certain types of file attachments., Check your e-mail security settings to
determine how attachments are handled.




fledd EXCAVATING

To: Nebraska State Fair

Billing for EB3 Included in Pay Request' 2, dated August 31, 2009

A Stripping , 3,460 cy @ 2.03 7,023.80

C Off Site Borrow 10,990 cy @ 6.67 73,303.30

E Overexcavation 6,600 cy @ 2.00 13,200.00

F Silt Fence 930 If @2.89 2,687.70
$96,214.80

404 Hill Sireet - P.O. Box 23914 - Lincoin, NE 68542-3014
402-474-4113 « FAX:402-474-4118 - Email: angie@brandiexcavating.com
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Vs,

\OLSSON

ASSOCIATES _ ' CERTIFICATE OF PAYMENT NO. 2
1114 Lincoin Mall, Lincoln, Nebraska 63508 ' Date of Issuance: September 24, 2009
Project: Nebraska State Fair Park and Fonner Park — Mass Grading Project No. 008-1564

. Contractor: Brandt Excavating, 404 Hill Street, PO Box 23014, Lincoln, NE 68542

DETAILED ESTIMATE
Description Unit Prices Extension

See Attached _
CO#1 — Core out and placed unsuitable material outside limits of building
pad. Core out was within limits of cattle/sheep/arena.

CO#2 ~ Additional work for the State Fair Admin Building.

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO: BRANDT EXCAVATING

Value of Work Completed: $662,794.60

Original Contract Cost: $718,600.70
Approved Change Orders: :
No. 1 — Excavation of
Unsuitabie materials $2,950.00
No. 2 — Additional work
for Admin Bidg $106,277.00
Total Contract Cost: $827,827.70
Value of completed work and materials stored. ... $662,784.60
Less retainad percentage ((10  %8) oo $ 66,279.46
Nat amount due including this estimate ... i - $596,515.14
i ess: Estimates previously approved:
No. 1 $233,673.21
No.2 %
No.3 3§
No.4 §
No.5 %
No.6 _§
Total Previous Estimates ' $233,673.21
NET AMOUNT DUE THIS ESTIMATE $362,841.93

The undersigned hereby certifies that the work done and materials delivered have been checked as to quantity and
conformance with the plans and specifications and the Contractor, in accordance with the contract, is entitled fo payment
as indicated above.

cc:  Nebraska State Fair Board OLSSON AS 2 _
Brandt Excavating : -
Project File _ By /’7 /

FAPROJECTS\008-156 4\ DOCUMENTSWPAYCERT2 MASSGRADING 808.D0C




10/01/09

PROJECT NO. 008-1564

$362,841.93

$362,841.93

PLEASE DETACH THIS PORTION BEFORE DEPOSITING

: PmnacieBank SR -

;--smte Faw _
PG Box 812237 Lindoln, 'NE 68501 f
“Nebragka Sfate Board of Agncuiture 4@2—4 :

E. "BRANDT E XCAVATING
- A04 HL STREET .
_PO.BOX 23014
",_'LINCOLN NE 68542

 AUTHORIZED SIGNATUHE

POLEE ) 5w ;';‘;‘-ié)w; 3943 2hbwgh e <




	Council Packet Item
	S:\temp\J-3_2.pdf
	S:\temp\J-3_3.pdf

